14. Related party transactions

 During the period Leicester City Football Club Limited collected income of £93,471 and paid expenses of £573,138 on

behalf of the Trust.  During this period £441,604 was repaid by the Trust.  At 30 June 2016 £68,988 (2015: £30,925)

was due to Leicester City Football Club Limited by the Trust.

S V Whelan, a trustee of the charity, is a director of Leicester City Football Club Limited.

15. First time adoption of FRSSE 2015

 This is the first year that the charity has presented its results under FRSSE 15 and Charities SORP (FRSSE).  The last

financial statements under previous UK GAAP were for the year ended 30 June 2015.  The date of the transition for

FRSSE 2015 was 1 July 2014.

Certain grants have been reclassified as performance related and income has only been recognised to the extent that the

Trust has provided the specified services.  Income previously recognised in the 2015 financial statements has now been

deferred.

   Unrestricted

Funds

Restricted

Funds

Total

Funds

   £   £   £

 Reconciliation of the net movement in funds for 2015 as

previously stated to that restated.

 Net movement as previously reported  146,021 361,896 507,917

 Reclassification of grants   - (342,027) 342,027

   _____ _____ _____

 Net movement restated  146,021 19,869 165,890

   _____ _____ _____

 Funds reconciliation – I July 2014

 As previously reported   (68,317) 115,000 46,683

   _____ _____ _____

 As restated  (68,317) 115,000 46,683

   _____ _____ _____

 Funds reconciliation – I July 2015

 As previously reported   77,704 476,896 554,600

 Reclassification of grants   - (342,027) (342,027)

   _____ _____ _____

 As restated  77,704 134,869 212,573

   _____ _____ _____